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o Assessors Report. 5.

Claim No.  1188. Name of Claimant Miss Hamnsh M. Quemn, Solr Iol.lacom e
37, Molesworth S¢, Dubliam.

Commissioners | Assessors | Loss Payable
Dogesiption Claim In_sfurance Valuaf.ion Valuation ~ on basis
(if any) of of full of under th
Buildings Damage Insurance P olei ¥ ese
Personal effects
destroyed at the
Waverly Hotel. £195.9.6 Nil. - 75 Nil.
l
|
l
1

Toras, £ | 195.9.6 | Nil. S I Gt .. il

Please see special Report on this claim enclosed herewith.

Interests in the buildings.

Miss Quenmns present address is 122 Bast Superior St, Chicago Ills.
U.8.A.

Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON
27th January, 1917. :

Award of Committee: Contents
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, GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

/Z e LodHet L Alace;
VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &C. :

: Sl o B0 2
e : £;;47ZZ44;1,_,27th,January., 77 1.

[“ASSESSORS DUBLIN.

Telagraphic Addressess .
e |“ASSESSORS,” BELFAST. [AND AT BeLrasrt)

WY MONTGOMERY & SON,

INSURANCE ASSESSORS,

Dublin Telephone:N%%734.
Belfast N N® 409.

J.Jd. Healy Esq, Secretary,
Property Losges (Ireland) Committee.
51, Stephen's Green, Dublin.
Dear Sir, :
re Miss H.M. Quann, Personal Effects burned in Waverly
Hotel. Claim No.1133. 3
Present address 122 East Superior St,Chicago Illinois.
Solieitor, H.J. MeGormick 37,Molesworth St, Dublin.

This 1ady has produced no vouchers in support of any singl
item in her claim of £195.9,6 and refuses to supply any.

If you refer to the original list of claims supplied
through the Proﬁerty Owners Association you will probably find an
account of £91.0.0 put down as representing Miss Quann's loss.

oubsequently the sworn elaim was sent in through Mr H.J.
MeCormick Solicitor,>37 folesworth St,Dublin, amounting to £195.9.6.

Prom enguiries made we have arrived at the conclusion
that £75.0.0 would represent the value of the items destroyed.

Whether Claimant is entitled to receive any compensation
in the circumstances is a matter for the Committee to decide.

We learn now that Miss Quann lived somewhere in the South
of Ireland and was proceeding to the United States on a visit to

her brother. She stayed at the Waverly Hotel and had to fly on




MT
N
4

haster Tuesday 1eaV1ng her effects behind her. -She went to the

Avondale Hotel and when we called there in July with referenee to

her claim she was not in at the time and although We left word

for her to call and see us ehe did not think 1t worth her while &
sailed in a day or two for‘ﬂmerica.-'

Ve are quite satisfied that the reason for her failure

- to supply vouchers was that the production of them Would not

substantiate her claim.li _ _

Her original statement of value has been just doubled
for some reason unexpleined and she desérves scant oonS1deration
for the trouble caused by her unexplalned eonduct. - :

Miss Quann was brlnglng w1th her some nurohases made i3
for her sister in Amerloa Whioh we 1nclude in our valuatlon of £75;‘
the exact amount however, 1s not ascertalnable but. this feature |
would account for some increase in the value of such pr0perty as e

Miss Quann might be expected to have on her travels.

P At

e '5.‘:«:;Your's‘ faithfﬁliy,"

vyt
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Claim No. 1133.

Assessors Report.

538.

Name of Claimant Miss Hannsh M. Quann, Solr H.J.McCormiek . '

...................................................................................................................................... -

37, Molesworth St, Dublin.

Commissiqners Assessors Loss Ps,yable c};]‘;ie:zgf&%g::
Description Claim Ir(lisfux?’():e Va,h(l)s;.tlon VB")lfu ?ﬁi‘lm b (l))?,ms amount payable
Buildings Damage Insurance uf)lgleizit;l;e
Personal effects
destroyed at the
Waverly Hotel. £195.9.6 Nil. - 75 Nil. 75
Tovmns,;é 195.9.6 Nil. ! "5 Nil. 75
Please see special Report on this claim enclosed herewith.
Interests in the buildings.
Miss Quanns present address is 122 East Superior St, Chicago Ills.
' U.S.A.
27th January, 1917.
Award of Cominittee ;. Cemtightng " e 0 ae bl 0l e bl S
do. Boilings v e BaREE e e S onae n Rla t
é
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Claim No.

N¥

Assessors Report.

Name of Claimant

888,

Miss Haansh M. Guenn, Solr HeJ.YeCoraiek
.................................... ".mma"mm..“".““ A

Commissioners | Assessors | Loss Payable Elvxe(;e:ig;f&%g:: 4
Description Claim Ilzisfu;ix}x,c)ze Valt;?tlon Va(.)lfu ?ﬁifn o (l))?sm | amount payable "?
Buildings Damage Insurance u;gﬁzizge }
Personal eoffects ;
destroyed st the '
Vaverly Lotel. P“w..‘ lig). - L] Bil. "%
~— l‘
2
Torars, £ |1“'.b. a11. . , " “11. 7o ;
¥leass wee opeeisl Heport em this clsim enclosed herewith. |
Interests in the buildings. A
Hioe cnanns precent sddress is 122 Lsst Superior Ut, Uhieage Ille,
; VeSodaa

~

Award of Committee :

" do.

Contents

Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON
g7tk Junmery, 1917.



# " GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

W MONTGOMERY & SON,

I
&
INSURANCE ASSESSORS,

F e Lo

VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &C.

/‘/\\./

Lultin. 2o 3

% ‘ “ASSESSORS” DUBLIN. TS {‘l’w/‘ ’////0 .o . e p o o ™.
Telegraphic Adds it | /ASSESSORS,” BELFAST.

(AND AT BELFAST,)

Dublin Teiephone: N%® 734.
Belfast * N® 409.

Jed. Hoaly Esq, Seeretary,

Property losses (Ireland) Committee.

51, Stephen's Green, Dublin.
bear Sirv, :

re Niss H.il. Quanm, Porsonsl Effects burmed im Waverly
Hotels mxe.usa

mwmmammmnpmuwam
itom in her olaim of £195.9,6 and refuses to esupply any.

If you refer to the original list of claims supplied o
through the Froperty Owners ssscciation you will probdably find an
aceount of £91.0.0 put down as representing Miss Qusmn's loss.

Subseguently the sworn olaim wse sent in W!&HJ.
HoComick Solieitor, 37 Molesworth St,Dublin, mting to £196.9.6.

Pmmrluumnmmiwatmmim
that £75.0.0 would represent the value of the items destroyed.
Vhother Claimant is entitled to roceive sny eompensation
in the sircumstances is a matter for the Committes to docide.
¥e loarn mow thst Nise ¢usmn 1ived somewhere inm the South
Irelond snd wee proceeding to the United States om a visit to
her brother. stayed at the Wtﬁrly Hotel and hed to fly on



.Q/

+

NoA

—2s

Haster Tuesday leaving her effects behind her. ©She went to the
Avondale Hotel and when we called there in July with reference to
her eleim she was not in at the time emd although we left word

for her to call and see us she did not think it worth her while &
sailed in & day or two for Ameriecs.

Wo are quite satisfied that the reason for her failure
to supply vouchers was that the produetion of them would not
substantiste her elaim. > oy

Her original statement of value has been just doubled
for some reason unexplained,and m Auhv_.‘n mt consideration
for the trouble caused by her unexplained conduet.

Miss quamm was bringing with her some purchases made
for her sister in iAmeriea which wo inelude in our valuation of 275,
the exact amount, however, is mot ascertaineble but this feature
would sccount for some incresse in the value of such property as
Miss Quann might bo oxpected to have om her travels.

Yours _i'aithfnllya
Wm. MONTGOMERY 4 SON




¢ GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

.J‘
~ &
W" MONTGOMERY & SON, -"Zc_%)"’/?é?/ : //”e
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, '
VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &C. S :
' P : :
Wy g//////// 27th Jammary, 7.7 17.

[“ASSESSORS” DUBLIN.

edraphic Ad 5S¢
Telsgraphic “dre”“‘sg"Asszssons," BELFAST. (AND AT BELFAST)

Dublin Telephone:N®*734.
Belfast " N2 409.

Jod. Healy Esq, Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee.
51' stm" Gm' m‘lm’

Dear 8ir, .
re Mise H.)M, Quann, Personal Effects burned in Vaverly

Hotel. Claim No.1133.

This hdy has produeed me vouchers in support of any single
item in her elaim of £195.9,6 and refuses to supply any.

If you rofer to the original liet of cleims supplied
through the Property Owners Association you will probably find an
account of £91.0.0 put down as representing Miss Quamn's loss.

Subsequently the sworn claim was sent im through Mr H.J.
MeCormick Solieitor, 37 lolesworth 5¢,Dublin, amounting to £195.9.6.

From enquiries made we have arrived at the conclusion :
that £75.0.0 would represent the value of the items destroyed.

mthu? Claiment is entitled to receive any compensation
in the eircumstances is a matter for the Commitbes to decide.

We learn nmow that Miss Quamn lived somewhere in the South
of Ireland and wes proseeding to the United States om & visit te
her brother. 5he stayed at the Waverly Hotel and had to fly on



B

Baster Tuosday leaving her effecte bohind her, She went to the
Avondsle Hotel and whem we ¢elled there in July with reference %o
her oleim she wes not in at the time and although we left word

for hor 0 csll end seo us she 414 mot think 1t worth her while & .
sailed in & day or two for imeries. | | ' g

Wo are quite satisfied that the reason for her failure
to supply vouchers was that the produetion of thom would mot
substantiate her olaim. ,

Hor originsl statemont of value has been just doubled
for some roumi mzm,m she deserves scant considerstion
for the troubls csused by her wnexplained condnot.

Miss Quenn wes bringing with her some purehases made
for her sister in imorice which we inelude in our mﬁn of 275,
the exsct smount, however, is not sscertainsble but this feature
would scecunt for some ineresse in the value of such property as
¥iss Quann might be expscted $o have om her travelss

Yours faithfully,
' Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON,




= Assessors Report. 536.

i 11338. : 4 Miso Hannah M, 'm' Solr h:-'ﬂ“m .
ClaimiNo. o b Name of Claimant “;A.A”M S, Dublims

Commissioners | - Assessors Loss Payable Excress gf {:oss
7 Insurance Valuation Valuation on basis el
Deseription Claim (if any) of of full of amount pa.});able
e der t
Buildings Damage Insurance u]golele ese
e = i . ,;
Fersonal effects
destroyed at the
Waverly Hotel. £196.9.6 nil. - 76 Bil, kL]
I
"3

ToraLs, £ l”"" Hil. ; - 75 nil. L (]

Ploase seo spoeial Report om this claim enclosed herewith.
Interests in the buildings.

iiies Quenns present address is 122 Hest Superior 5t, Chisago Ille.
UeB.hs

|

Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON
B7th January, 1917.

_do. Boildinge™ ke ol it ARESe S8 e Sl T B k)




GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

WY MONTGOMERY & SON,

INSURANCE ASSESSORS,
VALUERS AND Suavavoas, &C.

JATe

[“ASSESSORS DUBLIN.

Telegraphic Addres ses
grap | “ASSESSORS,” BELFAST. fanp AT BELFAST)

Dublin Telephone: N?%734.
Belfast 3 N° 409.

Jod. Healy Esq, Searatery,
Property lLosses (Irelamnd) Committee.
8, W'! Green, Dubline

&% ,r.muzuumuwm .

PLES 5 &&.

ﬂ: mu.nu

mxwwmmmhmpmwmm
‘smnmmumo.cmm.ahnmw. '

' If you velar to the origimsl 1ist of olaims supplied
thmnx the Pmem :'m-n Association you will probably find an
aceount of £91.0,0 put down as representing Miss M'; loss.

‘ Subsequently the sworn eleim was ment in through Mr H.Jd.
MeCoymick S01ieitoF, 37 Volssworth St,Dublin, smounting to £196.9.6.
From snquiries made we have arrived st tho conelusion
that £75.0.0 would represent tho value of the items dostroyed.
¥hether Ulaiment is entitled to roceive sny compensation
in the ezmm:_-antuxmmmmwmzu.
¥e learn mow thut Jidse (usmn lived somewhere im the South
of Ireland snd wes procesding to the United Stetes om & vieit to.
hor brother. &She atayed at the Yaverly lotel and had to fly on



mmmwmwm mmuﬂu
'-mmuuuummnmuﬁmu 5
mwummhammmamnmm
mmh.mumnmmmmummms
thmnumm
. .umwmwmmmwm
nmummmmmmmmm
wmmwmmmmmxu
fmmmm.mﬂmﬂm”tm
rormmmwwwmm ,
mmmmmsmam:mmm
_mwmnmm::mmummum.
the exect amount, howsver, is mot escortainsble but this festurs
mummmmmummdmmu”
mmmuwuuunmm :

m mmny,
NOS‘ 79 KIIWODINOW WM
. Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON




Claim No.

Situation of Property

Assessors Report.

Name of Claimant

538.

Miss Hanmah ¥. Quamn, Sodr HeJ.MeComniek
..................................... ”,.”M ”.‘.....uuw..........-.....-- 3

Foreonal offecte in the Waverly n.m.xa Seckville m.mxu.

Commissioners Assessors Loss Payable ova;‘e:zgf&%gvs:
Deseription Claim Ilzisfu;i;c):e Vah(l)?txon Vac.}fu ?ﬁ?n o g?ms a.moux(lit p:.})l'able
Buildings ~ Damage Insurance ulgol(;:;iese
Personal effecte
deatroyod at the
Faverly idotel. £198.9.6 . - e Hil, 76
: i
TOTALB,£ I 1“".‘ .nt - ” mi "
Fleese sec spoeial Report on this cleim enclosed herewith.
Interests in the buildings.
liies Guanne precent addrece is 122 Zest Superior 5t, Chiecage Ills.
UeBods
Wm. MONTGOMERY & SON
E7th Janmery, 191Y%.
;" Award of Cbtritnittes,: Conbenbe o .~ P00 b TR el o wetha TR R e U
~ do. Buildings ... T el s Al R iAo
\
/
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GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

W* MONTGOMERY & SON, : G- e
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, A /ﬂk‘jezzi,AKZQ;cg;

VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &C.

.............. - (/”///, 27th Jamary, ,o17.

5 Sk (“ASSESSORS” DUBLIN,
eiegraphic ressesy
drap P “ASSESSORS,” BELFAST. [AND AT BELFAST,)

Dublin Telephone: N°5 734,
Belfast o N? 408.

J.J. Healy Esq, Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee.
51, Stebhen's Green, Dublin.

Dear Sir,
re Miss H.M. Quann, Personal Effects burned in Waverly

Hotel. Claim No.l1l133.

S tor, H.J. MeC St .

This lady has produgced no voughers in support of any singl:
item in her elaim of £195.9.6 and refuses to supply any.

If you refer to the originsal list of elaims supplied
through the FProperty Owners Association you will probably find an
acgount of £91.0.0 put down as representing Miss Quamn's loss.

Subsequently the sworn ¢laim was sent in through Mr H.J.
MeCormick Solieitor, 37 Molesworth St,Dublin, amounting to £195.9.6.

From enguiries made we have arrived at the conelusion
that £75.0.0 would represent the value of the itemes destroyed.

Whether Claimant is entitled to receive any compensation
in the eircumstances is & matter for the Committee to decide.

We learn now that Miss Quann lived somewhere in the South
of Ireland and was proeeeding to the United States on a visit to
her brother. She stayed at the Waverly Hotel and had to fly on



o

5 T

memmmmmmm. mmam ..
MW“M:.NI&M::W“&M&
mmnmmaamt&nuawumm
mmhmmmummmmummma
mlﬂhGMnhmm

%mmhnwmtmmtnmtm
umnmmmtmmsuazmmm
substantiste her elaim. | _

Her original statement of ﬂu‘nﬁ'mmmn-c
for some mmm.aa wa ‘dosarves scant consideration
:ortnamsumwmmm

nnmmnmuammmm
rormmmm-huhmmmmmmmnnm
the exeet amount, however, is not mtum but t:m foature
mummrwmmhmmammvu
mmm&umuhmuurmm |

Yours mmnx;.

' f;ym. MONTGOMERY & SON®




"¢ GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

xg:/wtay (g//j/é'“ ’

WM. MONTGOMERY & SON, f /
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, /é e 2"/’5”
VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &c.

— = e £g 7:
e 9{2/4& YRR TRl s T g Ag

H, J. McCormick, Esq., Solicitor,
37, Molesworth Street, Dublin,
Dear Sir,

With reference td the claim of Mrs Hannah M, Quann, we

will thank you to let us have at your earliest convenience, the Accounts,

Invoices or Receipts to wouch the claim,
Yours faithfully, {




.

Hf';GCORMICK. :3UZ/¢éZ;éﬁuw9iZZ$L§%g

' SOLICITOR.
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.

Telephone N° 1981 @ - _
i ///ém 11th July. A9 16

ah i

Dear Sirs,

I am in receipt of yours of the 10th
inst., Ly Client left for the United States
on Szturdzay and T had not en opportunity of
seelng her with reference to providing
duplicates of accounts, invoices etec. to
vouch her claim, She inTormed e however
when T last saw her thet 211 these documents
had been destroyed by Tire. I shall write
to her as soon &8s I Rnow her address in the
States.. I am afraid it would be very
difficult if indeed not impossible to obtailn
duplicates.. I may however be able to
supplement the evidence by a2 declaration
from ir. Ross Proprietor of the Waverley
Hotel where the articles were at the time of
fire.. I shall see him zeccordiagly.

Yours faithfully,

Kessrs.Wm. liontgomery & Son A
% College CGreen, Lj22214;;« 7
DUBLIN P L RS




» GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

1133
22

éam/uﬂay @/ﬁ“/
WM. MONTGOMERY & SON, % /K %
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, J (Z /& eeere,

VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &c.

i i 0@/4@ 18th July 975

H. McCormick, Esq., Solicitor,
37, Molesworth Street, Dublin.
Dear 8ir,

Re Government Compensation Claim < lirs H, Quann.

We duly received your favour of 1lth inst., and would point out
that it is the Claimant's duty to vouch the claim, as we cannot do that for
her. We shall be glad to look into any proofs that you may submit.

Yours faithfully,

g (o ¢
AT e
o
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COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.

Telephone N°1981.

v A7 ens
Dear su-s;
T am ia receipt of youps of the 18th inst. &n T

t. o understand that although the wouchers were destroyed by the

Tire the Qommittee will insist uwpon the items in my Clieat's

clzim being wouched? Ly Client lef™ for the United Steates

the day after Lr. liontgomery called upon her,end T heve written

t0o her Tor iaformation %o ensble Me,ifT possible,to obtein

duplicates of the recelpts and invoices rafuirad t.o vouch the

claim/ but I :lma.si.ne' that there will be wery considereble difTiculty

in obtezining these documents,. I the Committee insist that

without the production of these documents the €laim ceanot de

2llowed /t}mt, will rzise & very serious ‘Qquesti ’:m_,'arhich mey hewe

to be discussed elsewhere/becense 2 decision oFf this Xind will

be taatemount to a refusal of claims By reason °F the destruction

of the proofs by the Tire which caused the destpuction of the

propemy/ and will inflict 2 gross injustice upon Mogest Claimants,
¥Yours Taithfully,

-~

ifessrs. Wm, Loantgomery & Son,

8 College Green, .

DUBLIN,

~
4
H.J. MS CORMICK DAy / // g
SOLICITOR. ¥ /%(’éjl//()z///(, 7l L




>  GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS. 1133

22
l%:/unay @/%éwx
WM. MONTGOMERY & SON, L2 i
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, 5 6/é¢ ?@egn,
VALUERS AND SURYEYORS, &c. $
g O/, esntay s
e Jo McCormick, Esq., Solicitor,
37, Molesworth Street, Dublin,
Dear Sir,

Ye duly received your letter of 20th inst. As the claim which
amounts to £ 195 - 9 - @ is largely for Wearing Apparel and Personal Effects
it should not be impossible for the Claimant to obtain copies of the Invoices
from the houses from which she bought the gbo.ds, or at least for the
principal items., As the entire articles of Wearing Apparel etc. are
charged in the claim at cost prices, we assume that t hey must have been
purchased quite recently.

Yours faithfully,

§ Zarse>




» 1133
22

18th August
H, J. McCormick, Esq., Solicitor,
37, Mdesworth Street, Dublin.
DPeax Sir,

Re Claim - Mrs H, Quann.
Referring to our letter to you of the 10th July last, we beg

-

to remind you that you have not yet furnished us with any proofs in regard

to this matter.,
Yours faithfully,




go 1y 1t§i222;%
H. g4° CORMICK. jZ//%é/ﬂW//VM

WO LICITOR.
CC‘)rMTISShIONERNFoOIRgoaA;'HS. Q@ »
elephone N° : | '
.////4//7/,, 21st Aug. 7Y 18
e Claim of iiis ann

Dear Sirs,

. In reply to yours of the 16th inst.
my Client has verified the claim by a
Statutory Declaration. You can readily
understand the difficulty of obtaining
duplicates of receipts or dockets in the
cass Oof goods sold across the counter and
paid for at the time. Please let me know
do you insist upon any further proof as in
that event of course I must have the matter
discussed elsewhere as it seems to me to be
unreasonsble undser the circumstances to
demand strict proof.

Yours faithfully,

essrs. Wm. Wontgomery & Son,

% College Green,

DUBLTINW,



1 ' 1133
: 22

22nd August

H. J. McCormick, Esq., Solicitor,
37, Molesworth Street, Dublin.

Dear Sir,

Re Claim - Miss Hannah M, Quann,

In regard to this claim wé called upon‘ypu personally,and you
referred us to Miss Quann, We called on Miss Quahn at the Avondale Hotel,
Lower Gardiner Street, and was informed thﬁt she'was not in, but that they
were expecting her in shortly. Wé'left our address and asked her to call
and see us with reference to this claim, buﬁ fo:'reasons only known tor
herself, she did not think it worth her while to see us, and we understand
left for America without giving uénahj opportunity of making direct

personal inquiries from herself,

In your correspondence with us you have threatened twice to have
the matter discussed elsewhere. In the nature of ﬁhings these threats appe
to be out of place, and you must’have feiled to grasp the situation in which
the owner's property alleged to be destroyed, stands with regard to any cla :
made upon the Government. We have no evidence as yet, beyond the statement
of claim as to the value of the articles destroyed, and we are not in a

position at present to make any suggeatioh as to what compensation Miss Quar
is entitled to. Your threats appear to us to be singularly illjudged in the

interest of your client. :
Yours faithfully,




5
et

H. J. MS CORMICK. QA / : C/]
SOLICITOR. —,///.' w’/?//’d/ﬂﬂf///é/r_,,ﬁ

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.

Telephone N° 1981.

Of s
;/«Za/é///%tn Avg, /Y9 18
re £, of Il nnah il ua.nn.

Dear Sirs,

I.;W

I am in receipt of yours of the 228nd inst,
recdllection of the metters referred to in the first pareagreph
>f your letter is that liiss Quann left for the United States
the morning after you called at her Hotel and therefore she had
no time to attend upon you neither had I an opportunity of seeing
her with reference ﬁo your demands.

T do not think you are justified in characterising my
suggestion as to & discussion of the difficulties that have
arisen as "threats" I gathered from the correspondence thst
you were insisting upon more proof than had already been given
in support of liss Quann's claim and having regerd to the
impossibility of obtaining duplicates of entries or dockets in
respéct >f articles so0ld in the ordinary course of business and
paid Tor at the time of sale and to your insistance upon the pro=-
duction of duplicates of vouchers I considered that the only
course open to me in the interests of my Client was to have the
matter discussed before the proper Authority and I still require
this to be done if you cannot see your way to act upon the informa=-
+ion before you. If it would assist you I could probebly
get a declerastion from lirs Ross of the Waverley Hotel as to the
humber oT boxes and cases belonging to my Client which were there

at the time of the fire but lirs Ross could not depose as to their

essrs, Wm, liontgomery & Son Le




_H.J. M¢ CORMICK. P *y
SOLICITOR. // 4
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.

Telephone N°1981.

gé;émqwn%7£1§ég

Dntthn savxre. 19 16
(2)

contents. I regret that you should have regarded as
"threats®™ what was merely a suggestion for the purpose of having
the metter discussed in view of the difficulties that had earisen
and of your insistance upon further proof as nothing was more
remote from my mind than to indulge in anything in the nature of
threats, T am egein communicating with my Client to see if
it 1s et all possible to produce further proof and perheps it
would be well to keep the matter open until I hear from her.

Yours faithfully,

sz
e

fessre. Wm, Lontgomery & Son,

% College CGreen,

DUBTJIN.




.
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H.J. M€ CORMICK. . Z—/’//ﬁ’&/}“”(}/éfb/ﬁ, Z

SQLICITOR
COMMISS%Vﬁ FOR OATHS.

Telephone N° 1981, )f\/ . ,
c ///// L 26th Mg, 7Y 18

Enc ek £l LT

re liiss Quann's Claim,

Dear Sirs,

T enclose copy of a letter received
to-day from my Client. I have now to esk
the Committee 1o make their decision upon my
Client's clzim and to miy inform me thereof,

Yours faithfully,

5 .
i ’ -

pes—

iiessrs. Wm, lontgomery & Son,

% College Qreen,

DUBLIN,
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Copy ' 52 Fast Grand Avanue
Chicago

7th Aug.

Dear Hr. HcCormick,

I received yours a few days ago.

It is quite unreasonable of the Committee to ask for
involices or receipts and qQquite impossible for me to supply
same, &8 the receipted bills I possessed were =11 burned, and
for some of the articles I had no receipts seeing that T
Purchased some in Scotland and TLondon and some in Cork, and
Waterford and did not anticipate such =a thing a2s the Dublin
disaster, Very many of the articles too I was taking from
home with me to America.

I insist upon getting my full claim a2nd I feel sure
you will do your best to obtain it for me. : Some of the
articles no money can replace.

Very truly yours,

H. J. ¥cCormick Esq.,

Dublin
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Dear 8ir,
Re Claim - Mrs Hannah 1, Quann, No. 1133,

-~ - . -m—

The claim in this case amounting to £ 198 = 9 = 8 is for
Wearing Apparel, Jewellery, Silver Plate, &c, which it is alleged were
contained in two trunks on the Waverley Hotel premises, Lower Sackville
Street, and which were consumed in the fire,

We called upon Insured's Solicitor, Mr H, J. McCormick, in the
first instance for the purpose of making the usual investigation, but he
referred us to the Claimant, who at that time was staying at the Avondale
Hotel, Lower Gardiner Street. Upon our visiting the Avondale Hotel however,
we were informed that the Claimant had gone out and would nof return for an
hour or so. We left word for her to call with us that same day, but she
never did so, and we understand went off to U.S.,A, the next day or so.

We subsequently took the matter up with Claimant's Solicitor, but

as you will see from the correspondence herewith, which speaks for itself,

he has refused to vouch the claim, and threatens to have the matter discuesé@
elsewhere, presumably in Parliament, unless the Committee, comply with the %
Claimant 's demands, ¢

We return you all the papers herewith, in case you may desire to



il J. J, Healy, Esq,

refer to them, and shall be pleased to learn the Committee's views
on the m?tter, and to carry out their further instructions.

Kindly return the papers when replying.

Yours faithfully,

e oz




7th Sept.

re Claim - Mrs dannah M. Qudnn,
No. 1133.

Dear Sirs,

In reference to your letter of the
3lst ultimo, I beg to state that the Com-

mittee areZbommunication with Ulr d.J.dcCormick

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

lessrs. lontgomery & Sons,
3 College Ureen,
Dublin,
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37 Molesworth St

7th Sept.

re Claim - Mrs dannah M. Quann, No. 1133.

Dear Sir,

1 am directed by the Property Losses (lreland) Committee
to state that the claim and the correspondence in this case
between you and their Assessors, Hessrs. Montgomery, has been
forwarded to them, ' You will understand that it is the duty of
the Assessors to obtain corroboration of statements made by
claimants, as to the value etc., of properiy lost, and the re-
ouest made to you in their letter of 25th July last is a reason-
able one. Unless, therefore, the claimant-is in a pogsition to
comply with the terms of that letter, or at least io state where
and when the articles claimed for were purchased, the Committee
Will be unable to make any recomsiendation %o the Governmen: in

resvect of the claim.

Yours faithfully,

McCormick, Bsa., Secretary.
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Llgs Hanpah I zan

el Mo, 1188 ’

Dear Sir, "Q\"’l\‘b

I am in receipt of your letter of
the 7th iast., and am forwarding & copy »f it
to my Client,at. the gsame time advising her
that she must do 211 in her power t0o supply
gsome corroboration of the claim.: Ny
Client is In Chicagd and some little time
will elzpse before I hear from Ner. Leanwhile
will you e good enough %o keep the claim
open s90 as to glve us every opportunity of
meetibg your raquirementg,

Yours faithfully,
’
W
/
d. J. Healy Esq.,
Secretary
(Property Twoeses (Ireland) Committee 1918

51 St. Stephen's Green E,

DUBLIN,




Copy. Kenora, Ontgris, Canada, Oct 7. 1916

Re' Claim Tor Property Losses.,

iiss H. M. Quang.

Dear Sir,

%

T raceived & letter from my cistery, who is travelling

in Western United States, and has W3 present. spportunity of
r=aceiving corrzspondance, in which shé raguested me to reply tg.
your fevoup of July 11th last, . 7

As you know, £11 of the accaunts,.invoices & resceipts
appertaining to ths.prnbgrty ware dsstroyed iitn.samc. Iy
sistsr hasg nS prasent reCallecti;n a8 tovﬁhc datés or places of
purchase »f the numberless articles of properﬁj which were

4

destroyed; and it is monstrous to’ask for such date undar the
circumstances,  She apprebjates rery much your close attzntion
t 0o her interasts, and trusts thet the Assessors will not, persist
in r=squiring docums%tary.praafs which ars, in the naturs of the
circumstances, unosbtainable.
» IAam,_dear o fp o9

Yours vsry truly,

H, J. iicCormick EsqQ., e William P, Ruann

Solicitor &c.

DB TN,
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Desr Sir,
Referring t.o correspondence herain
I enclose copy of & letter received toa=day
from Tiss Quenn's brother which speaks T
itself. Way I respectfully suggest
thet under the circumstances the Assessors
’

should be instructed t o make thegreport upo

bhe 1oss g0 as to-enable Wiss Quenn +9o be

(U]

paid.

*
Yours Taithfully,

- %@,
ooy A Ynign

07&‘—.@/1% A’ LAVQ‘&"W
Property Tinsses Committee,
Stephen's Gr—éen BT e s |
TETRIE ¢ i ihe o
"1 1oy



WW

November 23 1916

Mr H,T,Mc Cormick i
Selicitor v
39 Molesworth Street
Dublin Ireland
Dear Sir ,
Your client Miss H,M,Quann for whom you have a Q
claim against the government - for logs of property during the upris=
ing in your city , and who is now in the United States , and has
congulted me in re her claim , and I have this day written Hon,
Fdward L.Adams United States Consul at Dublin , requesting him
to render you such assistance as may be within his power to secure
an early adjustment of her claim ,
I have been acquanited with the sister and brother-
in <law of Miss Quann for some time , and knowing them to bear
the highest reputation and character , warrante me in the convic
tbon that the claim of Miss Quann is absolutely just and reasonable
and should be allowed without further delay .
Trusting that our consul may render ycu such support

)

ag may be within ethice I am
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&'JMCCORMICK. 4 ///)//’/’7// //” 3

SOLICITOR.
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.

Telephone N°198l.

///,// 2%nd Jany. /¢ 17

Qladm No, 1136,

Desar Sir,

I navs again raceived a very
pressing 1stter from my Clisnb,ifiss Quann,
relativs to the dslay in awarding ahd paying
her compensatior Tor the loss sustained by
her, Will you kindly hav: the matter
attendad to at oncs and Ps3poet rasult teo me,

T o Do OF z%//-%urs Paithfully,

T e s ot bnspmanny (:WW,@/
((Heds aiiie (5 bevetGraa Gan) Qﬂﬂ "”’/"’//,,,,,—

’1'}\"4‘]
Secrstary,
Property Losses Committes,

Stephen's Grssn, WWMM
y 2
%//é P*—da—é

DVABALLICK,

726.

)7
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51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
 24th April, 1916, and following days.

now residing

atAvondale Hotel L. Gardiner Streetk, the Qgitgt ofPublin, Spinster

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the....28%1 day of...ARKil........

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—*Lfects. bel 2REING ..
to me in the Waverley Hotel Lower Sackville Street in the City o]

: : kg damaged,
of Dublin totally destroyed o
. m . 3
and such damage was occasioned to the best of % lg‘: belief by**...Tire et bl
r damage,

Ar_ld“IEefurther declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head “Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head ““ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by I?:::,I ]

“Owner,”

ast_Owaer ; and that no person is interested in [ Lessee’
‘‘ Mortgagee,””
as the case
the said property excepti.mysell ... mabe:
{ Insert
“myself,” or
““ ourselves,”’

and the names
Ll : me /] Leshds,
and that it is not insured by a=CT any other person, § ; ; 0{/ :

Strike out

3 the words
i = following if
Ceompany. Poliey No.............. , Adpeunt-£ the property s
not insured,
i S e ot
A PR TS I g ¥ £

And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.
Made and subscribed the.....3xg day of
July B at L8

/\./17{/711/?7 in thesaid 1T

G.(BhB:E:

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

Signature
of Claimant | ===

Nore—This Claim shonld be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt. in each case,
or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the ~ecretary of the Committee, By 8T
Stephen’s Green, East, Dublin.
K5 Clalmeat is shortly going to reside in the United States America,all
communications ere to be addressed to her at 37 Wolesworth Street Dublin
care of H. J. lcCormick, Solicitor




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

or Damage.

Value of Salvage.

Amount Claimea

OR DAMAGED Ry
i PR WO G S Bl S
1
Lerge Trunk 4l & ol 4t 010 et R B ’ 4| 01 O
Cabin Trunk s LD X\ S J900 &h e Al e e e 110/ 0
5 Costumes viz Grey Serge 4, 5 Q) . 416! 0 - =] - 41 6] 0
_do Nevy sl18 of mhslo b - |-l sl wlasl 0
ao do 4/153 O] 408l 0 | = | =]~ 4/15| 0
do do 4 0 ;4 0! 0 - | =] = 4/ 0| 0
do Tan 4118 0o/ 4Q18/0 | - | -1 -] 415/ 0
4 Silk Frocks viz Grey 3 3 0 31310 - - - B89
Purple sl 5 of ®|®loO T S 5| 3/ 0
Blossom Colour 5& s R N e - - - ‘5 Q10
Black Silk 4119 o 40| 0 S T e
Cream silk poplin 21 210 0 ~ | =l R 300
8 Voile and lace Frocks viz g & & 210 R .. A 2«82 O
do _do 119 Wbk et 2 GBS PTG M (B
do do 1 B 116 0 - - - 1105610
do do B QIS | i B 11 0 - =] = YiYi.0
do do & | o RN i« - i = AL R O
do ao 1 4. ‘114l 0 = | ==l 1] 4.0
2 Peirs Boots Light tops viz | 1 : & 3l BlQ - | =] - 1] B8] O
dao do p ¢ 9 LB - - - 1181 0
4 Pzirs Shoes viz 1 e 15| 6 - =] - 16| 6
do qs . 18 6 FENAL TN e PG e 12| 8
do 2 Pairs 1 ) e Had s - -l - 1810
Dressing gown 110 j 115010 - - - 1{10| O
do  jecket 15| 0 16| 0| =~ | =| - 16, .0
4 Night Gowns 10/~ each 2. Q10 2, 0l 0 e e gl ol o
Silk set of Underwear '- 2.110L O 2i10. 0. P ! al10l 0
% Silk Sports Coats viz Grey Y. el ' O G - B | - - - ) N - Q

Cond bRt Ko eadnl ok esial g bt ar ol adlol o

EIOE N o7,y N e I e




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. cowinued)

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED

' Cost Price.

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

Damage.

Value of Salvage.

Amount Claimed

ol o SR  Ahs o & gt Pl AR
Browghiformard, | 841 91 ol 64l 9l o ~. 1<l i1 e4l0l o
White snd Pink £1:8:6 each N S BT SR e L
Set of Squirrel Furs 88, 0 8f 8 O - - - 8| 8 0
Squirrel Hat L8 0Q 1| 8 O - - - ¥4 8 0
% Willinery Hets£1:2:6,18/- & 12/6 2 13 0 gl1sl of - -| = 2/18| o
¥ Hand painted tea Cogies viz 1110 O LE1G Ol - - = Wk %o BB S OE

do dao k340 3 & O © NE e - - = > G Y § 0

ao do. i 14 0 10 e -1 = B B 0
Silk Umbrellsz 1. 8 5 1R 6 - -l - 1] 2 6
Set black furs 66 O S8 0 - - - 6| 6 0
Black Thorn Stick 119/ @ 1110 Of = - - XA O
Silver Forks & Spoons 1 doz esch!  B| Bl O 5 QI = - - B~ Bl -0
Fur Coat, 1818/ o/ 15 13 of ‘= lial ol 1sl1me 0
Statue £l 2 0 8.0 - - - 2.8 0
Books and Music 4 0 0O 4 g O} = il o 4, 0 O
Pictures 7190l 710 Of - .} -l - 7ilgl 0
Gold brooch with hanging watch . e o 0 © N o 5 0 - - - B| 5 0
2 Gold bracelets in ceses 6|10 O 6 10| Of = ==l 6110 O
Silver Tea and Coffee Set 1212, Q| 12 a2 0 - - =112 [18 0
Gold wristlet watch 1010/ O} 10 iO Qf = st 30 308 g
Case of Silver backed brusﬁes & !

Uirror 5; N ¢ R - A - R AR -~ = & % 0
2 gold brooches 4% 4 4 4 Ol - - - 4 0
8 rows gold chain 410, 0] 4po| O] - - -l 410 o0
Gold ear rings with real )

Turquoise 1/15 0! 1 1B} Q - - - h bl 0
Enamelled Silver Gﬁard & B8 b 2| 2 of = e 2 g 0
Rain Clogk Bil0 O BOL. O o=l e e
Silver watch and chain 8l 0o o  ®mloOo| O = |=1|< IR

Forward £ 183 5% 6| 183 3 6| - -~/ - 183 5 6




(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

R
S

2 4

~ PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. consnucd).

Value of Property at

PDESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED S time of Dosiruetion | v 1 of Salvage. | Amount Claimed - ;

e Pt 1 £' aid, £ e st A Y Bds i, :

: 1

. |

Brought forward, | 183 | 8| 6| 18%| B3| 6 - - 1 188 3| 6 )

Underwear ‘ g lpicol cwmbal ol < wil Rl aron i

Silk blouse 18| 6 18| 6| - bl b IR

2 do  do @ 15/- each 100l 130l ol = S L R
2 do do 3 12/6 & 10/6 Tision Xl glgl e A R Sl

Horn dressing set 15| O o ¥ 3 Lol o BN B - X8l

[y 0 o ,

Night dress in cese 16| 0 15{ ‘0 - . 15| 0 |

E

Dress basket 16| Ol 18] 0| = - i8] O !
Violin Case T 0 o e st Yiolio
4 Bottles of Hall's Wine 14 0 14| o - - 14, 0

Crimson $ilk skirt bhadoad 3l L 01 - <l gy
Necklzce AL &f ol gl ol - oS | .
L1961 9. 61 196, 9| €1 = 38 - D

?
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Dear Sirs,

Referring to our comversatior ovsr the telephone this
morning I beg te fnform you that at the end of June 1916 Wiss
Quann consulted me with referénce to her claim which I prepared
and had verified by her or the %rd July 1916 and Wiss Quann dn-
structed me that the amourts claimed represented the cost price
of the articles destroyed by the Tire ir the Waverley Hotel and
that these for the greater part had been theén recently purchased,

My Client informed me at the tims tha%i%:s leaving
immediately for the Dnited States and she is thers now, her
prasent addrass being 128 East Superior St, Chicago, Illineis,as
appears by a letter dated Brd Janusry 1917 which I received Trom
her dhe other day,

I am sending you a Tile containing bills paid by my
Client in the Waverley Hotel and all her letters to me and the
original list of articles lost mads out by her also a letter
rec2ivad by me from her brother ™, Wm, P, Qann in October last,

Trom convarsaticns I had with Miss Quann bsfors her
departuras Tor the States I am quite satisfied that she 1s a most
respectable and trustwortny lady and that so far from her having
any connection with the Sinn F=in Rebellion shs was intenssly
antagoristic to the Sinn Fsin movement and bitterly complained
of the lawlessness tihat she witnessed during Faster week,

|

W¥assrs, Wo.Montgomery & Son O
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I think if you coumunicate with ¥Nr, Robsrt Ross, Kingse

court House, Clontarf, the Progristor of the Waverley Hotel, he
will satisfy you as to the respectability and bona fidss of Wiss
Quann and I also think that sither he or ¥Mrs Ross could ip a
general way inform you as to the number of boxss and cases Wiss
Quannh had with her in the Hotel and which were destroyed in the
firs there, :

Tt would bd #ell If you again wefer to the United States
Gansul for any information you may raquirs as to ¥iss Quann and
her bona fides and in this connection I havs to refer you to ¥r,
Wsiklejohn's lstter to mg of the 2%rd Wovénmber last in which that
centleman testifies to the hiegh reputation and character of WMiss
Quann and to his conwviction that her olaim was absolutely Just and
rasasonable,

As all the inveices, bills and raceipts wers lost in the
Tire ¥ do not see how sither Miss Quannh or I can furnish you with
any documentary esvidsnce in support of the claim,

Bindly rasturn the stelosed file of documents whean you
havws Fomsed.rf/-

You will see that the Lady was also in communication with
Vv, Kidney the Sscrshary of ths Property Losses Associlation,

Upor the whole I am convincsd that thers is ample
evidence as to the bona fidss of the Lady and I thivk when you hawe
mads the further inguiries indicated above you yourselves will be
Wwessrs, Wn. ontgomery & Son 2
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satisfisd that the claim is a bena fids one and ought to be

allowed, T am sure you will give the matter immediate
attention as my Client is pressing me.
Yours fatthfully,

wessrs, Wm, Wortgomery & sSon,
Foster Place,

DUBLIN,




